

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Laura Mueller, City Attorney; David Tuckfield, Utility Counsel

Council Meeting Date: February 15, 2022

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of a Resolution adopting a Drought Contingency Plan

for the City of Dripping Springs. Sponsor: Mayor Foulds, Jr.

Agenda Item Requestor: David Tuckfield, Utility Counsel

Summary/Background: In order for the City to submit for an LCRA raw water contract, the City is

required to adopt a Drought Contingency Plan. David Tuckfield, our Utility Counsel, drafted the attached. The draft plan is based on a template plan

provided to David Tuckfield from LCRA.

Commission N/A

Recommendations:

Council Actions:

Recommended Approve the Draft Contingency Plan.

Attachments: Resolution and Draft Contingency Plan.

Next Steps/Schedule: Once approved this will be transmitted to LCRA as needed.